
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving an increase of funding for the CA FLAP NEV 40(1) Donner Pass Road Project,
approving Utility Agreement No. 1 between the County of Nevada and Zayo Group for relocation of
utilities on Donner Pass Road, in the amount of $34,437.94, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute the Agreement. (Dist. V)

File #: SR 21-0608, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

